

		COMILO	IDLLUNC
Our Ref :T 0519/ SHB4473L /KS(st) Your Ref :	-	ENC	INEERING
Date : 14-May-19	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr		o Engineering Pte Ltd oad Singapore 579701
Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road	Singapore 508969		fainline +65 6383 6280 csimilie +65 6280 9753
#17-04 / 07, The Concourse			www.cdge.com/sg
		Company	Registration No: 190506048V
Singapore 199555			Workshops
Attn: Motor Claim Department WIT	HOUT PREJUDICE		Braddell
Dear Sir			205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB4473L			Loyang 59 Loya ng Drive Singapore 508969
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort T		02.05.19	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehicle No : SHB4473L which was involved in the vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concern	captioned accident with	your insured	Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
assist them in presenting their claims against the part arising from the damage to the vehicle.	ty responsible for all appli	cable matters	Ubi 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
As the accident was caused by the negligent act or we are submitting these claims for your consideration	f your insured driving: on behalf of the claimant	SKK 120Z	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 1 Cost of Repair 2 2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 112.67		\$ 1,919.92 \$ 225.34	Sungel Kadut 7 Sungel Kadul Way Singapore 728791 Yishun
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 4 LTA Search Fees		\$ - \$ 7.49	ishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 		\$ -	
Towning / Medical / Transportation Fees	Out Tire	\$ -	
HIRER'S CLAIM	Sub Total :	\$ 2,152.75	
7 2 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00	per days	\$ 160.00	
	Total Claims:	\$ 2,312.75	
We enclose herewith the following documents to supp a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photograph b) LTA search slip/s of: C) GIA / Police report/s of: SJN5240Z SHB4473L	ort the claims: - ns :	7pcs	i.
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator () PIR () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certif (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime	45.414	(x) Rental Rate let	ter
Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on soon as possible.	the settlement of the said	d claims as	
Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reactor any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.	ched that it shall be withou	ut prejudice	

Yours faithfully Kazali Hj Selahudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHB4473L , SKK120Z

ON 02-May-19 11:00

ALONG

NICOLL HIGHWAY TWDS KPE / GUILLEMARD RD.

I / We

ONG SU BOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1584281D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.

Taxi Number

SHB4473L

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf:
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-May-2019

Name of Hirer

ONG SU BOON

Hirer NRIC

S1584281D

Signature 🖁



Address

55 PIPIT ROAD #10-02

370055

Contact No.

90296074



CLAIM NO : 19/19/19/VP05/021752

DATE : 25/03/2021

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner SKK 120Z the sum of Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND AND NINETY ONLY. (\$2,090.00) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an accident involving, SHB 4473L on 02/05/2019 along/at NICOLL HIGHWAY TWDS KPE / GUILLEMARD RD.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (CHOO KHOON MENG DAVID /LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our insured's recovery action.

COMFORTDELGRO EMPLOYMENT TE LTD

59 LOYANG ORIVE SINGAPORE 508969

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE

Name of vehicle owner/Date

Piease forward your cheque made payable to:
COMFORTDELORO ENGINEERING PTE LID

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755 Workshops

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768

TAX INVOICE

(XMFANY RES. NO.: 1995080485) Pager 1

	80100	142					
	COMP.	AC INSURANCE SERHAL	0	VKMCGM SHB4473		3AV. NO/1 93443013	MY66 10.05.2079
	300 I	SEACH ROAD #17-04/ PORE SG 199555	07	WAKE HYUNOAT		305292178	
	CONT	CC NO: 62507388		#KN7K1. 140		ONEMWINE	RRAIN RG
X				1988 O 08.12.	2016	DMWK/TIM 02.05.203	9 13:20
0	Desco	iption : 3P 02.05	, 49	CHARSO: KMHT.B&1	8 (XXX 1M40096746		
	8/190	Part No.		());Y	Unit Price	SDisc	Net
	RARM	RECORDER TO ON					
	0001	04-03-0103-2322	TAGNE BUMPER W LIP & POS- LAMP COVER+		544,50	20.00	635.60
	0002	04-01-0105-0574	TADVC PAREL-PRODER 134	A. Commonwealth	566,30	20.00	453.64
	0003	04-01-0103-0658	T40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HOR	e Company	107.10	20.00	85.68
				SIN-TOTAL	g		974.32
	70B N	ATURE					
	0001	J.	PANKI, BEATING		300.00		300.00
	0002	L	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		400.00		400.00
	0003	Ti-	TUBER ROTE		20.00		20,00
	0004	20-05	FRT FENDER ADVESTISEMENT LOGO ES		100.00		100.00

A) PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY LIFON RECEIPT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY REPORT OR DESCRIPTIONS WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT, IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL TAKET THIS INVOICE?

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010042	91443013	1,919.92	Y
	WI _ N =		

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

OFFICE COPY



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facslmile + 65 6280 9755 Workshops

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768:

COMPANY RWG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2

8010042

LONFAC INSURANCE BERHAD THE CONCOURSE

300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 SINGAPORE SG 199555

CONTACT NO: 62507388

VEHELY NO SHB44731.

189, NO/DAYE 91443013 10,05,2019

MAKK HYUNDAT JOB 305 305292178

&Disc.

MOTIFIE, T-40

CHEMPETER REALITIES

DATE OF RES 08.12.2016

DATK/TIME 18 02.05.2019 13:20

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMHU096746

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price

Net

SUB-MOTAL

820.00

Items total

1,794.32

Add (481) (4

7,000 %

125.60

Invoice amount:

1,919,92

Issued by

KATERRINETAN 10.05.2019 10:27:36 CLSO/57/57 /Credit 30 days

Type/Term:

I) WHILST TAKING ALL BEASONABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST FIRE, THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE

3) INTEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS IN RESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT DUE AND OWING TO THE COMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PAYMENT (I.E. AFTER 30 DAYS FROM THE INVOICE) FOR IT

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT, IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE QUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL TRUST THIS INVOICE A

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010042 91443013 1,919,92

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested,

OFFICE COPY

Our Ref: CT19050019

Date: 10 May 2019



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

02/05/2019 @ 11:00 hrs

ALONG

NICOLL HIGHWAY TWDS KPE / GUILLEMARD RD.

INVOLVING

SKK120Z

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB4473L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG SU BOON IC NO S1584281D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	FROM TO	4-35pm-7-50ph	1320	1250								
	MILEAGE TRAVELLED	(KM)	2		220								
	MILEAGE READING		7 2 4										
CHIR THATS!	NAME OF DRIVER	1.11.20	(Headoud)	Paper K									
	DATE	29/4/19	2/5/19	3/5/19		108.0							
HOURS OPERATED (TIME	FROM TO	4-55 34m	4. 3rgm 4 Phu	4.45pm 1.50	4.402N38	4.40 m 205	4.45pm 365	4.350 3AV	4-46+ 1 111/py	57th >An	5-3594 2 AM	4-40pm 1.50#	
MILEAGE	TRAVELLED (KM)	20/	228	193	183	177	211	25%	95	165	150	17.	
	EAGE READING	#11 8	3053	3 7 8 6	0 2 - 0	2020	1105	1877	1262	_	2666	4353	

nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/insPartDetailByAA?FUNCTIO...

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

02 May 2019 / 11:00:00

SKK120Z

Search Status

Successful

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

L06

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Previous

OK

STIB 4493L



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 4883 www.police.gov.sg

Date

Our Ref : TP/IP/30745/2019 : 30 January 2020

Ong Su Boon Blk 55 Pipit Road #10-02 Singapore 370055

Dear Sir / Madam.

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB4473L AND SKK120Z ALONG NICOLL HIGHWAY ON 02/05/2019 AT ABOUT 1100 HRS

I refer to the above accident.

- Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of SKK120Z had committed the offence of Inconsiderate Driving under Section 65(b) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 276. Action has been initiated against the driver for the said offence.
- If you have any clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, Insp Goh Geok Lye Pamela at office number: 6547 6148.
- Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI llong@lonpac.com>
Wednesday, 24 March 2021 12:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE]- Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L

DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref: 19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

Lonpac External - General

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please proceed but start offer with 1 day and up to 1.5 days(max) of loss of use/income as per mileage record.

Regards, Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse

Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 March 2021 10:37 AM

To: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE]- Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

Your ref: **19/19/VP05/021752** Our ref: CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKK120Z(LONPAC) AND SHB4473L(TP) ON 02/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our driver changed lane and collided onto third party taxi. Liability is not in our driver's favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at \$2,252.75(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 2,623.98	\$ 1,919.92

2. Loss of Rental (2days x \$112.67)	\$ 225.34	\$ 225.34 (2days x \$112.67)
3. Loss of Income (2days x \$80.00)	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00 (2days x \$50.00)
4. LTA/GIA Search Fee	\$ 7.49	\$ 7.49
Total	\$ 3,016.81	\$ 2,252.75

Surveyor recommended 2days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards, (On behalf of Asher)
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108 HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 23 March 2021 3:12 PM

To: 'Olivia Wendy Kunjan' < <u>OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com</u>>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < <u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>> Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; MT_Claim_SG < <u>mt_claim@lonpac.com</u>>; Kazali Haji Selahudin

<kazali@cdge.com.sg>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

Lonpac External - General

Dear Asher

Are you handling this case?

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Olivia Wendy Kunjan [mailto:OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 March 2021 2:43 PM

To: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com; 'AsherSng@lkkauto.com' < AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'chewht@lkkauto.com' < chewht@lkkauto.com; MT_Claim_SG < mt_claim@lonpac.com; Kazali Haji Selahudin

<<u>kazali@cdge.com.sg</u>>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <<u>aileentan@cdge.com.sg</u>>

Subject: Re: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

Importance: High

URGENT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Ong/Mr Asher,

We have not heard from you since our email below. Matter has been long outstanding since 2019.

Kindly let us have your proposal towards our claims.

Thanks & Regards

Olivia Wendy K
For & On Behalf of Mr Kazali
Claims Department
ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

DID: 62148736



From: Kazali Haji Selahudin < kazali@cdge.com.sg Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2021 12:05 PM

To: ONG LI LI < ! Olivia Wendy Kunjan < Olivia Wendy < Olivia Wendy < Olivia

BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: 'chewht@lkkauto.com' <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; 'AsherSng@lkkauto.com' <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>;

MT_Claim_SG < <mt_claim@lonpac.com >

Subject: Re: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

Dear Li Li,

We attach the VF as requested. Kindly let us have your proposal towards our claims soon. Thank you.

The video footage is confidential information. In possessing, using or viewing the CCTV footage, you do not acquire any rights, title or interest in the CCTV footage and undertake to preserve its confidentiality. By downloading, using or viewing the video, you agree that you will not disclose, provide, reproduce, store, transmit or otherwise make available the CCTV footage, in whole or in part, to your client or any third party.

Best Regards

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843



From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2021 11:58 AM

To: Olivia Wendy Kunjan <OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com>; GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: Kazali Haji Selahudin < kazali@cdge.com.sg; 'chewht@lkkauto.com' < chewht@lkkauto.com; 'AsherSng@lkkauto.com' < AsherSng@lkkauto.com; MT_Claim_SG < mt.claim@lonpac.com> **Subject:** RE: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

CAUTION: This email originated from an external party outside ComfortDelGro. Do not click on links or open attachment unless you know the sender.

Lonpac External - General

Without Prejudice

Dear Olivia

How about video footage? Please provide.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Olivia Wendy Kunjan [mailto:OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2021 11:56 AM

To: ONG LI LI < !long@lonpac.com; GERALD POH WEE BIN geraldpoh@lonpac.com;

Cc: Kazali Haji Selahudin <<u>kazali@cdge.com.sg</u>>; 'chewht@lkkauto.com' <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; 'AsherSng@lkkauto.com' <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>; MT_Claim_SG <<u>mt_claim@lonpac.com</u>>

Subject: Re: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Ms Li Li,

We have sent the PIR to Ms Hsiao Tong for her record and perusal through our email of <u>27th of October</u> <u>2020</u> and copied to you as well. We await your favourable response soon.

Thanks & Regards

Olivia Wendy K For & On Behalf of Mr Kazali Claims Department ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

DID: 62148736



From: ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2021 10:27 AM

To: Olivia Wendy Kunjan < OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com >; GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com >

Cc: Kazali Haji Selahudin <<u>kazali@cdge.com.sg</u>>; 'chewht@lkkauto.com' <<u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u>>; 'AsherSng@lkkauto.com' <<u>AsherSng@lkkauto.com</u>>; MT_Claim_SG <<u>mt_claim@lonpac.com</u>>
Subject: RE: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19 Our Ref:

19/19/19/VP05/021752 [External General]

CAUTION: This email originated from an external party outside ComfortDelGro. Do not click on links or open attachment unless you know the sender.

Lonpac External - General

Without Prejudice

Dear Olivia

Taxi should have the video footage of the accident.

Have you provided it to LKK?

Dear Asher/Hsiao Tong

Please check and advise.

Regards, Ong Li Li Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt practices.

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Olivia Wendy Kunjan [mailto:OliviaWendyK@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 10 March 2021 10:22 AM

To: ONG LI LI < ! GERALD POH WEE BIN seraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Cc: Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>; chewht@lkkauto.com; AsherSng@lkkauto.com

Subject: Y ref:- CC3/LPC19007818/K1eb3 (SKK 120Z) O ref:- SHB4473L DOA: 02/05/19

Importance: High

URGENT

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

M/s Lonpac Insurance BHD
M/s LKK Auto Consultants PTE LTD

Dear Mr Gerald/ Ms Li Li,

Kindly assist to review and settle the below mentioned case as it has been long outstanding since 2019.

Please assist to respond within <u>7 days hereof</u> as matter is long protracted. Your prompt response is much appreciated.

S/N	TAXI NO	ACC DATE	LONPAC'S	LONPAC'S	REMARKS
			VEH NO	CLAIMS HANDLER	
1	SHB4473L	02/05/19	SKK 120Z	chewht@lkkauto.com	Awaiting proposal since 2019. PIR given.

Thanks & Regards

Olivia Wendy K For & On Behalf Of Mr Kazali Claims Department ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

DID: 62148736



This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]
This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.
ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]
This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.
ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]